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Individual Name Organization Position Email
1 Kacky Andrews NOAA Program Manager of NOAA's Coral 

Reef Conservation Program
kacky.andrews@noaa.gov

2 Tom Armstrong U.S. Department of the Interior Senior Advisor for Climate Change tarmstrong@usgs.gov
3 Dan Ashe U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Deputy Director dan_ashe@fws.gov
4 Doug Austin U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service National LCC Coordinator doug_austin@fws.gov
5 Gerald Barnhart Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies willardb@nycap.rr.com
6 Doug Beard USGS NCCWSC Chief dbeard@usgs.gov
7 Donna Brewer U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Climate Change Coordinator donna_brewer@fws.gov
8 Dawn Brown Ducks Unlimited dbrown@ducks.org
9 Shawn Carter U.S. National Park Service Inventory and Monitoring Coordinator shawn_carter@nps.gov

10 Arpita Choudhury Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Science & Research Liaison achoudhury@fishwildlife.org
11 Gabriela Chavarria U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Science Advisor gabriela_chavarria@fws.gov
12 Therese Conant NOAA Fisheries Service Protected Species Specialist therese.conant@noaa.gov
13 David Cleaves U.S. Forest Service Associate Deputy Chief dcleaves@fs.fed.us
14 Mary Culver NOAA Ocean Service Coastal Services Center mary.culver@noaa.gov
15 Janet A. Cushing U.S. Army Corps of Engineers janet.a.cushing@usace.army.mil
16 David Eisenhauer U.S Fish and Wildlife Service External Affairs david_eisenhauer@fws.gov
17 Kristen Fletcher Coastal States Organization Executive Director kfletcher@coastalstates.org
18 Thomas Franklin Theodore Roosevelt Conservation Partnership Senior Vice-President tfranklin@trcp.org

19 Kate Freund U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Presidential Management Fellow kate_freund@fws.gov
20 Tom Fry The Nature Conservancy Adaptation Coordinator tfry@tnc.org
21 Roger Griffis NOAA Fisheries Service Climate Change Coordinator roger.b.griffis@noaa.gov
22 Michael Hutchins The Wildlife Society Executive Director michael@wildlife.org
23 Chris Iverson FS Fed civerson@fs.fed.ur
24 Kurt Johnson U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Climate Change Scientist kurt_johnson@fws.gov
25 John Kostyack National Wildlife Federation Executive Director, Wildlife and 

Global Warming 
kostyack@nwf.org

26 Richard Leopold Iowa Department of Natural Resources Director richard.leopold@dnr.iowa.gov
27 Noah Matson Defenders of Wildlife Climate Specialist nmatson@defenders.org
28 Laurie McGilvray NOAA Ocean Service Director, National Estuarine Research 

Reserve Program
laurie.mcgilvray@noaa.gov

29 Pat Montanio NOAA Fisheries Service Director, Office of Habitat 
Conservation

pat.montanio@noaa.gov

30 Raul Morales U.S. Bureau of Land Management Deputy Division Chief raul_morales@blm.gov
31 Claudia Nierenberg NOAA Climate Program Special Projects Manager claudia.nierenberg@noaa.gov
32 Kim Penn NOAA Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 

Management
kim.penn@noaa.gov

33 Laura Petes NOAA Climate Program AAAS Fellow laura.petes@noaa.gov
34 Christy Plumer The Conservation Fund Director, Government Relations cplumer@conservationfund.org

35 Patty Riexinger State of New York Director pxriexin@gw.dec.state.ny.us
36 Bart Semcer Sierra Club Wash DC Representative bart.semcer@sierraclub.org
37 Eric Schwaab NOAA Fisheries Service Assistant Administrator Eric.Schwaab@noaa.gov
38 Mark Shaffer U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Climate Change Policy Advisor mark_shaffer@fws.gov
39 Eileen Sobeck U.S. Department of the Interior Deputy Assistant Secretary Fish 

Wildlife and Parks
eileen_sobeck@ios.doi.gov

40 Richard Swenson USDA richard.swenson@usda.gov
41 Bill Uihlein U.S. Department of the Interior Joint Venture Coordinator bill_uihlein@fws.gov
42 Gary Taylor Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Legislative Director gtaylor@fishwildlife.org
43 Alan Thornhill Society for Conservation Biology Executive Director athornhill@conbio.org
44 Dreux Watermolen Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Section Chief, Science Information 

Services
dreux.watermolen@wisconsin.gov

45 Sally Yozell NOAA Director, Office of Policy sally.yozell@noaa.gov


